

**INVITATION TO BID  
ADVERTISEMENT NO.  
K-2020-097(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
Part II			<b><i>Other General Requirements</i></b>				
B.5	1.00	each	Project/ Signboard	4,980.80	4,980.80		
B.7(1)	3.00	month	Occupational Safety and Health Program	36,697.33	110,091.99		
Part B			<b><i>Plain and Reinforce Concrete Work</i></b>				
801	2.40	cu.m.	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	8,090.16	19,416.37		
900(1)	18.70	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (Column, Beam and Stiffener)	6,869.90	128,484.99		
902(1)	3,425.96	kg	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures	82.47	282,551.08		
903(2)	36.87	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework	1,163.75	42,904.05		
Part C			<b><i>Finishing and Other Civil Works</i></b>				
1001(1)a1	15.00	m.	50mm dia PVC pipe, Series 1000	715.99	10,739.93		
1001(1)a2	12.00	m.	100mm dia PVC pipe, Series 1000	1,117.24	13,406.94		
1001(2)	1.00	l.s.	PVC Fittings	5,211.60	5,211.60		
1002(4)a1	6.00	p.c	13mm to 50mm dia Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) pipe, blue	444.88	2,669.28		
1002(4)	1.00	l.s.	Polyvinyl Chloride Fittings, blue	3,038.76	3,038.76		
1003(1)	177.66	sq.m.	Ceiling Works (using metal framing)	1,112.29	203,482.22		
1013(2)	66.32	m	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Ridge roll, Flashing and Valley gutter)	314.07	20,829.04		
1013(2)b	75.08	m	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Facia cover)	297.47	22,334.17		
1013(2)c	75.08	m	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Gutter)	345.00	25,902.58		
1014	380.27	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets (L.S. tib type)	599.95	228,142.38		
1018	127.11	sq.m.	Granite/Synthetic Granite tiles	1,276.36	162,235.73		
1032(1)a	622.97	sq.m.	Painting Works (masonry)	318.36	198,327.91		
1032(1)b	177.66	sq.m.	Painting Works (wood)	329.26	58,497.07		
1032(1)c	292.30	sq.m.	Painting Works (metal)	318.04	92,964.80		
1044	1.00	l.s.	Accordion Door	46,254.50	46,254.50		
1046	214.39	sq.m.	100mm CHB, including Reinforcing Steel	888.59	190,501.28		
1047(1)	2,677.76	kg	Structural Steel Roof Framing	99.77	267,164.54		
1047(2)c	1,129.68	kg	Structural Steel Purlins	89.60	101,214.83		
1047(3)b	36.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories (Sagrods)	407.37	14,665.42		
Part E			<b><i>Electricals</i></b>				
1100	1.00	l.s.	Junction/Utility	9,867.14	9,867.14		
1100(6)	120.00	length	15mm dia. Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) pipe	188.47	22,616.90		
1101(2)	675.00	m	1.6mm <sup>2</sup> Electric Wire (TW/THHN/TWHN)	35.81	24,169.27		
1101(2)a	900.00	m	3.5mm <sup>2</sup> Electric Wire (TW/THHN/TWHN)	49.58	44,624.32		
1101(8)	7.00	set	Switches	743.35	5,203.46		
1101(10)	4.00	set	Three Prong Convenience Outlet	396.93	1,587.71		
1102	1.00	set	Panel Board w/ Main Breaker/Branches, 3 wires, 1 neutral, 50 Amp-200 Amp	52,959.45	52,959.45		
1103(2)	2.00	set	Flourescent Lighting Fixture	2,494.61	4,989.23		
1103(5)a	40.00	set	Downlight/ Pinlight	985.83	39,433.25		
			<b>GRAND TOTAL ABC</b>		2,461,462.99		

**TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:**

**Purpose:** Rehabilitation of EBJ-UDP Manpower Development Center (Formerly EBJ-UDP Training Center)

**Place of Delivery:** Binirayan Hills, San Jose, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

**Note:** Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature of Supplier/Contractor  
over Company's printed name